12/22/2016 504151771

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4198444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALENTINO MERCATI	08/14/2016
LUCA RAMPOLDI	08/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABOCA S.P.A. SOCIETA' AGRICOLA	
Street Address:	FRAZIONE ABOCA 20	
City:	SANSEPOLCRO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	52037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15121582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: ap@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRT/4161-108	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY R. TANIGAWA	
SIGNATURE:	/GARY R. TANIGAWA/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040752 FRAME: 0801 504151771

GRT/4161-108

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Inventor(s)

Valentino MERCATI

Luca RAMPOLDI

For One Dollar (\$1.00) or other good and valuable consideration, its receipt and sufficiency being acknowledged by each of the aforementioned inventor(s), the undersigned agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over to assignee ABOCA S.P.A. SOCIETA' AGRICOLA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

Address of Frazione Aboca 20, Sansepolcro, AR 12037 Italy

the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions in this application and all invention(s) described therein, any U.S. patent application claiming priority benefit of PCT/IB2015/051722, and any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, known as

Entitled COMPOSITION COMPRISING BEE PRODUCTS (Case No. 4161-108)
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/121,582, filed on August 25, 2016.

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation to assign this invention(s) to ASSIGNEE when the invention(s) was made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary for this patent application, any interference that may be declared, any relssue or reexamination application thereof, and any continuing or divisional application thereof; to execute a separate assignment in connection with such application(s) as ASSIGNEE or its successor may deem necessary or expedient; and to perform any act that may be necessary in connection with the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain allowance of such application(s), and issuance of a valid and enforceable patent to ASSIGNEE or its successor.

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent resulting from such application(s) to ASSIGNEE or its successor as owner of the entire interest, declares s/he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and covenants s/he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned grants ASSIGNEE's attorneys of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the authority to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the regulations of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that the attorneys of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE, and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to the invention(s).

	In witness thereof, exec	uted by the undersigned	on the bate next to his/her signature.
Date	14/02/2016	Signature of inventor	Valentino MERCATI
Date	14/03/2016	Signature of inventor	Luca RAMPOLDI
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date	a	Signature of inventor	

PATENT REEL: 040752 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 12/22/2016